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Lexpert Highlights Lenczner 
Slaghtâ€™s Litigation Strength
 

A total of 13 Lenczner Slaght litigators have once again been 
ranked among the foremost litigators in their field in the 2017 
Lexpert/ROB Special Edition: Canada's Leading Litigation 
Lawyers.

The rankings, determined by an in-depth peer review process, 
are also published in the December 2017 issue of the Globe 
and Mail’s Report on Business magazine.

“The recognition of so many of our partners by our peers is 
especially gratifying”, said Peter Griffin, Managing Partner of 
Lenczner Slaght.  “It is the product of not only the skill of our 
lawyers, but the training and opportunities that continually add 
partners to these rankings.”

Congratulations to the following prominent litigators ranked:

Matthew Sammon

Eli S. Lederman

Monique Jilesen

Mark Veneziano

Lawrence E. Thacker

Peter J. Osborne

William C. McDowell

Tom Curry

Peter Griffin

Glenn Smith

Ronald G. Slaght

Alan J. Lenczner

Ian Binnie

About Lexpert Special Edition: Canada’s Leading Litigation 
Lawyers
This special year-end edition is published as a supplement to 
the December Report on Business magazine distributed with 
The Globe and Mail. The rankings are compiled from Lexpert’s 
annual peer review survey that determines Canada’s leading 
lawyers in over 60 practice areas, plus personal interviews with 
senior members of the legal profession.
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Matthew Sammon
416-865-3057
msammon@litigate.com

Eli S. Lederman
416-865-3555
elederman@litigate.com

Monique Jilesen
416-865-2926
mjilesen@litigate.com

Mark Veneziano
416-865-3051
mveneziano@litigate.com

Lawrence E. Thacker
416-865-3097
lthacker@litigate.com

William C. McDowell
416-865-2949
wmcdowell@litigate.com

Tom Curry
416-865-3096
tcurry@litigate.com

Peter Griffin
416-865-2921
pgriffin@litigate.com

Ian Binnie
416-865-3737
ibinnie@litigate.com
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Continue reading: http://www.lexpert.ca/article/lexpert-special-
edition-canadas-leading-litigation-
lawyers/?p=|273&sitecode=DIR
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